
       
33 Derby Road, Nottingham NG1 5AW.  Telephone: 0115 941 8356 

 

MAIN SCHOOL TERM DATES 2025 - 2026 
 

Autumn Term 2025 
   

Monday 1st September 2025  Inset Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025  Inset Day 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025  Autumn Term begins 

Monday 20th October 2025 to 

Friday 31st October 2025 

 
Autumn Half Term 

   

Friday 19th December 2025          Autumn Term Ends 

   

Monday 22nd December 2025 to     

Monday 5th January 2026 

 

 

Christmas Holidays  

Spring Term 2026 

 
Tuesday 6th January 2026  Inset Day 

Wednesday 7th January 2026  Spring Term begins 

Monday 16th February 2026  to 

Friday  20th February 2026  

 

 Spring Half Term 

 

 

 
Friday 27th March 2026                 Spring Term ends 

 

Monday 30th March 2026 to 

Tuesday 14th April 2026 

                

Easter Holidays                          

y 

Summer Term 2026 
 

Tuesday 14th April 2026  Inset Day 

Wednesday 15th April 2026                                Summer Term Begins 

Monday 4th May 2026  May Bank Holiday - Closed 

 

Monday 25th May 2026 to  
Friday 29th May 2026 

 
 

Summer Half Term 

   

Friday 8th July 2026  Summer Term Ends 
   



 


